

Company Profile for Spectrum Brands, Inc.

July 1, 2005

Jul 01, 2005 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Spectrum Brands (formerly Rayovac Corporation) is a global consumer products company and a leading supplier of batteries, lawn and garden care products, specialty pet supplies, shaving and grooming products, household insecticides, personal care products and portable lighting. Spectrum Brands' products are sold by the world's top 25 retailers and are available in more than one million stores in 120 countries around the world. Headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia, Spectrum Brands generates approximately \$2.8 billion in annualized revenues and has approximately 10,000 employees worldwide. The company's stock trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol SPC.

Company: S	pectrum Brands, Inc.
Headquarters Address:	6 Concourse Parkway Suite 3300 Atlanta, GA 30328
Main Telephone:	770-829-6200
Website:	www.spectrumbrands.com
Ticker:	SPC(NYSE)
Type of Organization:	Public
Industry:	Consumer
Earnings Release Dates	: 3rd Quarter: July 28, 2005
Key Executives:	CEO: David Jones President: Kent Hussey CFO: Randall Steward
Investor Relations Contact: Phone:	Nancy O'Donnell 770-829-6208

SOURCE: Spectrum Brands